
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX) 
Monthly Traffic Report 

December, 2007: Calendar Year Report 

         

   This Month Calendar Year to Date 

   2007 2006 %Chg 2007 2006 %Chg 

Total PDX Flight Operations *  21,618 21,633 -0.1% 264,518 260,510 1.5% 

  Military 97 328 -70.4% 3,707 5,023 -26.2% 

  General Aviation 1,657 1,734 -4.4% 27,623 28,317 -2.5% 

Hillsboro Airport Operations 11,873 11,094 7.0% 236,885 208,389 13.7% 

Troutdale Airport Operations 3,605 3,160 14.1% 87,565 72,803 20.3% 

Total System Operations 37,096 35,887 3.4% 588,968 541,702 8.7% 

         

PDX Commercial Flight Operations **  19,016 18,642 2.0% 223,906 218,338 2.6% 

  Cargo 2,954 3,188 -7.3% 33,328 33,184 0.4% 

  Charter 10 24 -58.3% 74 62 19.4% 

  Major 8,312 7,790 6.7% 95,820 94,100 1.8% 

  National 304 338 -10.1% 4,016 3,806 5.5% 

  Regional 7,436 7,302 1.8% 90,668 87,186 4.0% 

  Domestic 18,336 18,000 1.9% 215,926 210,558 2.5% 

  International 680 642 5.9% 7,980 7,780 2.6% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Passengers 1,238,919 1,177,497 5.2% 14,654,222 14,043,489 4.3% 

  Charter 885 1,034 -14.4% 4,975 3,412 45.8% 

  Major 886,523 867,179 2.2% 10,575,189 10,359,113 2.1% 

  National 47,709 48,911 -2.5% 625,841 546,016 14.6% 

  Regional 303,802 260,373 16.7% 3,448,217 3,134,948 10.0% 

  Total Enplaned Passengers 626,112 590,134 6.1% 7,332,478 7,022,184 4.4% 

  Total Deplaned Passengers 612,807 587,363 4.3% 7,321,744 7,021,305 4.3% 

  Total Domestic Passengers 1,188,666 1,132,857 4.9% 14,078,873 13,521,492 4.1% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 600,385 567,350 5.8% 7,044,667 6,763,514 4.2% 

   Total Deplaned Passengers 588,281 565,507 4.0% 7,034,206 6,757,978 4.1% 

  Total International Passengers 50,253 44,640 12.6% 575,349 521,997 10.2% 

   Total Enplaned Passengers 25,727 22,784 12.9% 287,811 258,670 11.3% 

    Total Deplaned Passengers 24,526 21,856 12.2% 287,538 263,327 9.2% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Freight (Tons) #  24,186 25,811 -6.3% 274,188 276,471 -0.8% 

  Total Enplaned  Air Freight 11,864 12,932 -8.3% 135,874 130,030 4.5% 

  Total Deplaned  Air Freight 12,322 12,879 -4.3% 138,314 146,441 -5.5% 

  Total Domestic Air Freight 23,107 24,710 -6.5% 260,467 259,234 0.5% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 11,257 12,303 -8.5% 127,890 119,847 6.7% 

   Total Deplaned Air Freight 11,850 12,407 -4.5% 132,577 139,387 -4.9% 

  Total International Air Freight 1,079 1,101 -2.0% 13,721 17,237 -20.4% 

   Total Enplaned Air Freight 607 629 -3.5% 7,984 10,183 -21.6% 

    Total Deplaned Air Freight 472 472 0.0% 5,737 7,054 -18.7% 

         

Total Enplaned & Deplaned Air Mail (Tons) #  379 952 -60.2% 6,135 8,849 -30.7% 

  Total Enplaned Mail 196 486 -59.7% 2,458 3,495 -29.7% 

  Total Deplaned Mail 183 466 -60.7% 3,677 5,354 -31.3% 

                                                                       

* Reported by FAA       

** Reported by the airlines       

# Columns may not add due to rounding       

 
 



PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 
(PDX) 

       

Airline Detail Report        

December, 2007: Calendar Year Report        

  Passengers Mail Freight Flights 
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In 

Cargo               
Kalitta Air 0  0  20,733  77,785  0  89,055  2  

MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0  0  21,297  13,083  0  0  22  
UPS 0  0  105,000  25,045  5,291,413  6,464,342  152  

ABX 0  0  0  0  2,790,594  2,175,869  84  
Air Cargo Carriers 0  0  0  0  25,615  52,833  15  
Air China 0  0  0  0  62,585  320,775  7  

Air Transport International-Carrier 0  0  0  0  632,863  736,056  25  
Airpac 0  0  0  0  11,500  13,000  56  

Ameriflight 0  0  0  0  553,077  659,101  682  
Empire 0  0  0  0  322,298  320,395  259  
FedEx 0  0  0  0  12,690,164  10,510,403  155  

Western 0  0  0  0  13,983  18,877  18  

Cargo Subtotal 0  0  147,030  115,913  22,394,092  21,360,706  1,477  
            

Passenger           
Air Canada Jazz 3,814  3,332  0  0  0  0  111  

Alaska Airlines 112,703  113,658  0  0  166,249  111,667  1,165  
American Airlines 17,961  18,150  30,696  53,801  369  0  142  

Big Sky Airlines 357  408  0  0  0  0  31  
Boeing 0  0  0  0  0  0  1  
Continental Airlines 24,448  25,774  44,776  52,114  63,253  104,443  171  

Delta Air Lines 33,627  35,630  0  0  97,522  202,859  240  
ExpressJet Airlines 2,150  2,157  0  0  0  0  51  

Frontier Airlines 9,654  10,195  0  0  19,276  42,342  90  
Hawaiian Airlines 13,517  14,343  0  0  204,728  280,256  62  
Horizon Air 123,645  125,669  348  293  86,463  86,011  2,748  

JetBlue Airways 3,562  3,810  7,005  8,617  0  0  31  
Lufthansa German Airlines 5,057  4,996  0  0  460,198  540,009  24  

Mexicana Airlines 3,401  4,668  0  0  0  0  48  
Northwest Airlines 35,132  36,887  0  0  492,805  380,278  223  
Ryan International 117  117  0  0  0  0  1  

SkyWest Airlines 17,740  17,158  0  0  1,967  337  745  
Southwest Airlines 104,428  106,747  0  0  504,313  434,043  1,224  

Sun Country Airlines 194  155  0  0  0  0  2  
United Airlines 73,468  73,708  75,788  143,765  127,553  156,432  670  
US Airways 27,681  28,399  60,121  16,242  26,253  32,947  249  
XTRA Airways 151  151  0  0  0  0  2  
Passenger Subtotal 612,807  626,112  218,734  274,832  2,250,949  2,371,624  8,031  
PDX Total 612,807  626,112  365,764  390,745  24,645,041  23,732,330  9,508  
                                                                        
* America West is now doing business as US Airways       
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.        

 
 
 
 



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Passenger Traffic Report           
December, 2007: Calendar Year Report          
           
  Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 07 Dec 06 %Chg Dec 07 Dec 06 %Chg Dec 07 Dec 06 Dec 
07 

Dec 
06 

Air Canada Jazz 7,146 6,432 11.1% 91,423 88,982 2.7% 0.6% 0.5% 222 224 
Alaska Airlines 226,361 197,707 14.5% 2,394,293 2,379,542 0.6% 18.3% 16.8% 2,330 2,008 

Allegiant Air, Inc. 0 220 -100.0% 3,138 3,673 -14.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 
American Airlines 36,111 47,892 -24.6% 540,353 620,239 -12.9% 2.9% 4.1% 284 386 
American Trans Air, Inc. 0 449 -100.0% 0 449 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6 
ASA-Atlantic Southeast 
Airlines 0 4,017 -100.0% 1,450 10,551 -86.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0 66 
Big Sky Airlines 765 657 16.4% 9,301 7,390 25.9% 0.1% 0.1% 62 60 

Boeing 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Continental Airlines 50,222 49,090 2.3% 559,574 526,240 6.3% 4.1% 4.2% 342 340 
Delta Air Lines 69,257 67,576 2.5% 888,284 780,765 13.8% 5.6% 5.7% 480 450 
ExpressJet Airlines 4,307 0   30,974 0   0.3% 0.0% 102 0 

Frontier Airlines 19,849 20,130 -1.4% 286,650 279,460 2.6% 1.6% 1.7% 180 214 
Hawaiian Airlines 27,860 28,781 -3.2% 339,191 266,556 27.2% 2.2% 2.4% 124 124 

Horizon Air 249,314 203,794 22.3% 2,825,929 2,470,067 14.4% 20.1% 17.3% 5,496 5,322 
JetBlue Airways 7,372 7,315 0.8% 89,770 92,380 -2.8% 0.6% 0.6% 62 62 
Lufthansa German Airlines 10,053 9,538 5.4% 150,405 139,312 8.0% 0.8% 0.8% 48 42 

Mesa Airlines 0 4,395 -100.0% 851 9,942 -91.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0 64 
Mexicana Airlines 8,069 5,709 41.3% 67,068 61,717 8.7% 0.7% 0.5% 96 62 

Northwest Airlines 72,019 66,222 8.8% 818,932 825,731 -0.8% 5.8% 5.6% 446 428 

Ryan International 234 0   234 0   0.0% 0.0% 2 0 

SkyWest Airlines 34,898 33,543 4.0% 395,381 451,963 -12.5% 2.8% 2.8% 1,490 1,502 
Southwest Airlines 211,175 215,256 -1.9% 2,598,565 2,499,769 4.0% 17.0% 18.3% 2,448 2,232 
Sun Country Airlines 349 66 428.8% 2,392 229 944.5% 0.0% 0.0% 4 4 

United Airlines 147,176 152,174 -3.3% 1,890,437 1,891,982 -0.1% 11.9% 12.9% 1,340 1,358 
US Airways 56,080 56,015 0.1% 667,278 633,816 5.3% 4.5% 4.8% 498 484 

Westjet Airlines Ltd. 0 0   0 121 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6 
XTRA Airways 302 519 -41.8% 2,349 2,613 -10.1% 0.0% 0.0% 4 8 

PDX Total 1,238,919 1,177,497 5.2% 14,654,222 14,043,489 4.3% 100.0% 100.0% 16,062 15,454 
                
                
Charter 885 1,034 -14.4% 4,975 3,412 45.8% 0.1% 0.1% 10 24 
Major 886,523 867,179 2.2% 10,575,189 10,359,113 2.1% 71.6% 73.6% 8,312 7,790 
National 47,709 48,911 -2.5% 625,841 546,016 14.6% 3.9% 4.2% 304 338 
Regional 303,802 260,373 16.7% 3,448,217 3,134,948 10.0% 24.5% 22.1% 7,436 7,302 
                                                                         
* America West is now doing business as US Airways        

 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Freight Traffic Report           
December, 2007: Calendar Year Report          

           
  Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 
07 

Dec 
06 %Chg Dec 07 Dec 06 %Chg Dec 07 Dec 06 Dec 

07 
Dec 
06 

Cargo                   

ABX 2,483 2,616 -5.1% 30,233 19,943 51.6% 10.3% 10.1% 168 190 
Air Cargo Carriers 39 50 -22.0% 554 606 -8.6% 0.2% 0.2% 30 40 
Air China 191 295 -35.3% 2,691 3,368 -20.1% 0.8% 1.1% 14 18 
Air Transport International-
Carrier 684 941 -27.3% 10,784 13,333 -19.1% 2.8% 3.6% 50 100 
AirFoyle Heavylift 0 0   0 132 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
Airpac 13 17 -23.5% 158 226 -30.1% 0.1% 0.1% 112 116 
Ameriflight 607 681 -10.9% 6,975 7,936 -12.1% 2.5% 2.6% 1,364 1,386 
Empire 321 290 10.7% 3,386 3,436 -1.5% 1.3% 1.1% 518 446 

Express.Net Airlines, LLC 0 504 -100.0% 0 504 -100.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0 32 
FedEx 11,600 11,004 5.4% 124,160 121,419 2.3% 48.0% 42.6% 310 300 
Kalitta Air 45 0   45 0   0.2% 0.0% 4 2 

Kalitta Charters 0 0   12 34 -64.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0 2 
Kitty Hawk 0 715 -100.0% 2,170 4,102 -47.1% 0.0% 2.8% 0 78 

Korean Air 0 0   0 3,390 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 0 19 -100.0% 134 300 -55.3% 0.0% 0.1% 44 46 

UPS 5,878 6,370 -7.7% 63,355 62,798 0.9% 24.3% 24.7% 304 366 

UPS Supply Chain Solutions, Inc. 0 0   0 3,946 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 
West Air Inc. 0 7 -100.0% 0 7 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 32 

Western 16 12 33.3% 157 146 7.5% 0.1% 0.0% 36 34 
                

Major               
Alaska Airlines 139 184 -24.5% 2,056 2,701 -23.9% 0.6% 0.7% 2,330 2,008 
American Airlines 0 0   0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 284 386 

Continental Airlines 84 66 27.3% 863 793 8.8% 0.3% 0.3% 342 340 
Delta Air Lines 150 154 -2.6% 2,028 2,283 -11.2% 0.6% 0.6% 480 450 

Lufthansa German Airlines 500 495 1.0% 7,055 6,414 10.0% 2.1% 1.9% 48 42 
Northwest Airlines 436 406 7.4% 5,047 5,428 -7.0% 1.8% 1.6% 446 428 
Southwest Airlines 469 385 21.8% 5,406 5,339 1.3% 1.9% 1.5% 2,448 2,232 
United Airlines 142 127 11.8% 1,836 1,785 2.9% 0.6% 0.5% 1,340 1,358 
US Airways 29 38 -23.7% 365 805 -54.7% 0.1% 0.1% 498 484 

                
National               

Frontier Airlines 31 37 -16.2% 438 471 -7.0% 0.1% 0.1% 180 214 

Hawaiian Airlines 242 302 -19.9% 2,943 3,282 -10.3% 1.0% 1.2% 124 124 
                

Regional               
Horizon Air 86 94 -8.5% 1,321 1,527 -13.5% 0.4% 0.4% 5,496 5,322 

JetBlue Airways 0 0   1 0   0.0% 0.0% 62 62 
SkyWest Airlines 1 2 -50.0% 15 17 -11.8% 0.0% 0.0% 1,490 1,502 
PDX Total * 24,186 25,811 -6.3% 274,188 276,471 -0.8% 100.0% 100.0% 18,522 18,140 
                
Cargo 21,877 23,521 -7.0% 244,814 245,626 -0.3% 90.5% 91.1% 2,954 3,188 
Major 1,949 1,855 5.1% 24,656 25,548 -3.5% 8.1% 7.2% 8,216 7,728 
National 273 339 -19.5% 3,381 3,753 -9.9% 1.1% 1.3% 304 338 
Regional 87 96 -9.4% 1,337 1,544 -13.4% 0.4% 0.4% 7,048 6,886 
           
Airborne is now doing business as ABX Air, Inc.         
Burlington Air Express is now doing business as Air Transport International      
America West is now doing business as US Airways        
                                                                         
Freight figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          



 
PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)         
Mail Traffic Report           
December, 2007: Calendar Year Report          
           
  Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights 

Carrier Dec 
07 

Dec 
06 %Chg Dec 

07 
Dec 
06 %Chg Dec 07 Dec 06 Dec 

07 
Dec 
06 

Cargo                   
Air Transport International-
Carrier 0 671 -100.0% 0 671 

-100.0% 0.0% 70.5% 50 100 
Ameriflight 0 0   582 0   0.0% 0.0% 0 0 

Kalitta Air 49 16 206.3% 49 16 206.3% 12.9% 1.7% 4 2 
MartinAire Aviation, LLC 18 0   137 0   4.7% 0.0% 44 46 
UPS 66 37 78.4% 3,060 502 509.6% 17.4% 3.9% 304 366 

                
Major               

Alaska Airlines 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 2,330 2,008 
American Airlines 42 74 -43.2% 658 754 -12.7% 11.1% 7.8% 284 386 
Continental Airlines 48 62 -22.6% 484 799 -39.4% 12.7% 6.5% 342 340 

Delta Air Lines 0 0   0 459 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 480 450 
Northwest Airlines 0 0   4 0   0.0% 0.0% 446 428 

Southwest Airlines 0 0   0 927 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2,448 2,232 
United Airlines 110 0   556 3,312 -83.2% 29.0% 0.0% 1,340 1,358 
US Airways 38 71 -46.5% 523 1,255 -58.3% 10.0% 7.5% 498 484 

                
National               

Hawaiian Airlines 0 0   0 50 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 124 124 

                
Regional               

Horizon Air 0 0   0 0   0.0% 0.0% 5,496 5,322 
JetBlue Airways 8 21 -100.0% 82 104 -21.2% 2.1% 2.2% 62 62 
PDX Total * 379 952 -60.2% 6,135 8,849 -30.7% 100.0% 100.0% 14,252 13,708 
                
Cargo 133 724 -81.6% 3,828 1,189 222.0% 35.1% 76.1% 402 514 
Major 238 207 15.0% 2,225 7,506 -70.4% 62.8% 21.7% 8,168 7,686 
National 0 0   0 50 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 124 124 
Regional 8 21 -61.9% 82 104 -21.2% 2.1% 2.2% 5,558 5,384 
           
* America West is now doing business as US Airways        
Mail figures are in short tons.           
* Columns may not add due to rounding          

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 


